505436329 04/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5483129

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
YOSEF BEN					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	AMORF	AMORPHICAL LTD.			
Street Address:	11 HAH	1 HAHARASH STREET			
City:	NESS Z	IESS ZIONA			
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	740311	8			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type			_		
		Number 16343463			
Application Number:					
Application Number:	ΔΤΑ				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	16343463			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA () pe sent to provided	16343463 (801)933-7373 the e-mail address first; if that is			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)933-7373 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 301-933-7360 morton.holly@dorsey.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)933-7373 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 801-933-7360 morton.holly@dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided {	(801)933-7373 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 801-933-7360 morton.holly@dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)933-7373 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 801-933-7360 morton.holly@dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 2100			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)933-7373 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 801-933-7360 morton.holly@dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)933-7373 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 801-933-7360 morton.holly@dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 2100	sent via US I		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to provided	(801)933-7373 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 801-933-7360 morton.holly@dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 2100 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111	sent via US I		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)933-7373 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 801-933-7360 morton.holly@dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 2100 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 281857WOUS01_497252-TBE	sent via US I		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(801)933-7373 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 801-933-7360 morton.holly@dorsey.com DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 2100 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 281857WOUS01_497252-TBE MARCUS S. SIMON	sent via US I		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned BEN, Yosef, Tzofar, Meshek Ben, 8683000 Arava, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to October 23, 2017, I/We did irrevocably assign to AMORPHICAL LTD (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 11 Haharash Street, 7403118 Ness Ziona, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

AMORPHOUS CALCIUM CARBONATE FOR TREATING A LEUKEMIA

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2017/051160 filed October 23, 2017 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/412,300 filed October 25, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at Nes Ziona, Israethis 30 day of October 2017 Yosef Ben (witness)

PATENT REEL: 048935 FRAME: 0483

AMOR/017 PCT

RECORDED: 04/19/2019